502636570 01/15/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2683178

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JEFFREY ALAN HEROLD	01/05/2014
NICHOLAS R. BARLING	12/19/2013
CHARLA PEREIRA	01/07/2014
ARIANNE TAYLOR	12/19/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Microsoft Corporation	
Street Address:	One Microsoft Way	
City:	Redmond	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98052	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29478872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001 Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: Isunderland@bannerwitcoff.com, BWPTOPAT@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH STREET, N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 1200

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	013797.10060 JMF/LLS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN M. FLEMING	

PATENT 502636570 REEL: 031975 FRAME: 0138

Signature:	/John M. Fleming/
Date:	01/15/2014
Total Attachments: 2 source=10060 assignment#page1.tif source=10060 assignment#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031975 FRAME: 0139

<u>PATENT ASSIGNMENT</u>

WE, Jeffrey Alan Herold, Nicholas R. Barling, Charla Pereira and Arianne Taylor ("ASSIGNORS"), have invented subject matter ("INVENTION") disclosed and/or claimed in a patent application entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN WITH GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE" ("APPLICATION"), which:
will be filed without this executed PATENT ASSIGNMENT. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives, of Banner & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Washington, DC 20005-4051, who are associated with customer number 28319, to insert here in parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 29/478,872, filed 1/9/14) this APPLICATION's U.S. Serial Number and filing date, when known;
was filed on , and was given U.S. Serial No.
is filed concurrently herewith;
Microsoft Corporation, a Washington Corporation, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is desirous of acquiring, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and all other applications and patents derived therefrom, such as continuing applications, in and for the United States, its territories, and all foreign countries ("APPLICATION DERIVATIVES"));
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the ASSIGNORS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to the ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive rights, title and interest in the INVENTION and the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES);
ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation regarding letters patent derived therefrom, and for the purpose of protecting and perfecting title to the APPLICATION (and APPLICATION DERIVATIVES).
1/5/2014 An Weig aler Herolf
DATE / Jeffrey Alan Herold
De 19 20B NARD
DATE Nicholas R. Barling
는 보고 있는 것이 되었다. 그는 사람들은 사람들에 가장 되었다. 그런 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은
DATE Charla Pereira
12/19/2013 Arianne Tant

PATENT REEL: 031975 FRAME: 0140

Atty. Ref: 013797.10060 MS# 340731_01

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

	그 그는 얼굴이 그는 그를 받는데 얼굴이 되었다.	A CLASSIC STATE OF A CONTROL OF A	
("ASSIGNORS"	frey Alan Herold, Nicholas R. Barlir '), have invented subject matter ("IN on entitled "DISPLAY SCREEN WI N"), which:	NVENTION") disclosed and/or claim	med in a
, D		A DATEME ACCIONMENT	
	ASSIGNORS hereby authorize of Banner & Witcoff, LTD., 1100 20005-4051, who are associated parenthesis (U.S. Serial No. 29/	and request ASSIGNEE'S legal re 13th Street NW, Suite 1200, Was d with customer number 28319, to $\frac{478.872}{}$, filed $\frac{1/9/14}{}$ this	shington, DC insert here in s
	APPLICATIONS U.S. Sensinu	mber and filing date, when known	
E-vi	$oldsymbol{f J}$ was filed on , and was given U.S	S. Serial No.	
F **	is filed concurrently herewith;		
.	is inca concurring herewall,		
	ft Corporation, a Washington Corpo		
rights, title and and patents der territories, and	SSIGNEE"), is entitled to, and is de interest in the INVENTION and the rived therefrom, such as continuing all foreign countries ("APPLICATIO	APPLICATION (and all other app applications, in and for the United N DERIVATIVES"));	lications I States, its
the ASSIGNOR entire and exclu	d and valuable consideration, the re IS, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, as usive rights, title and interest in the DERIVATIVES);	ssign and transfer to the ASSIGNE	ΞΕ, the
and prosecution regarding letters	IORS agree to execute all instrume n of the APPLICATION (and APPLI s patent derived therefrom, and for ITION (and APPLICATION DERIVA	ICATION DERIVATIVES), for litigation the purpose of protecting and per	ation
DATE	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE	Jeffrey Alan Herold	
barr t bao		The state of the s	
		홍현 등에게 되는 경찰을 하는 것이 되었다. 그는 것 같은 것 같습니다. 1912년 - 1일 - 경우는 송화한 등 전기를 하는 것 같습니다.	
миниципа		ANALYS AN	
1.7	.14 ALAHA	Nicholas R. Barling	
DATE /		Charla Pereira	
LMIC		Vildila F Glatta	
	그는 그는 그는 그런 생각을 받았		
DATE	MANAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAMAM	Arianne Taylor	
		or to be a first to compare the contract of th	the control of the co

PATENT

REEL: 031975 FRAME: 0141